

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 243/2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHODAY INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10243/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.10241/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 27-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
For M/S. K.J John And Co, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the proceedings before the High Court may continue without prejudice to the rights of the petitioner-Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR