

ITEM NO.15
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 789/2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHODAY INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
Ms Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 20 and 22 to 49 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

As per office report service is not complete on respondent no.21. However, ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.21 has expired and further submits that appropriate steps have been taken. He submits that application for substitution of legal representatives has already been filed alongwith setting aside abatement. Be processed as per rules.

List again on 30.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar