

ITEM NO.4 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 789/2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHODAY INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68329/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 106288/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 04-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER